
------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Customer name: Micron Semiconductor Technology India Private Limited
UEN: U31909GJ2022FTC136641
Site name: India
Vendor quote ref:
Singtel project code: NA
Product type: Technology Solutions - SAP Customized Billing
Requestor: g-esecbizops@singtel.com
Work order: SAP Customized Billing
IM PG code: WW-TPP-123107-001
Ticket no: 830434 (NS) xv.nurul.syafiqah@singtel.com
VQS ref: 202501-00658

Itm Description Del Date         Quantity UOM    Price per Un        Total INR
--- ----------- ---------- -------------- --- ---------------  ---------------
001             30.Sep.2025              1LE   39,569,657.25    39,569,657.25
Cisco Support                           
                                                   
HSN CODE :
                     
Installation address: 507,Shapath Hexa, Opps Gurajat High Court SG Highway,
Ahmedabad, Gurajat 380060 India

Customer contact person: Ryan Natado <ruanp@micron.com>
                         92959124

Singtel Account Manager: Jia Yun Sin <jiayun.sin@singtel.com>
                         +65 96782074

Singtel Sales Specialist: Eric Heng <ericheng@singtel.com>
                          88769902

Client Code: PO# 3501267231

-----------------------------------------------------------------------
-----------------------BOM---------------------------------------------

Part Number : CON-SNT-C9606R
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 9600
Qty : 1

CONNECTIVITY IT SOLUTIONS PRIVATE L
IMITED
31st Cross Rd 1877
Bengaluru 560070
INDIA

    GST REG NO    :29AAGCC1283L1ZC
STATE CODE   :Karnataka

Singapore Telecom India Private LimitedSERVICE ORDER
    GST Number : 

Order No.: 7610099610(JA1)                      Printed on 21.Jan.2025      1

Bid Ref. No.   : 202501-00658

Your Reference : SQ-CS-INR-00

Date of Order  : 16.Jan.2025

Place of supply : 29,Karnataka



Unit Cost :  1,671,145.31
CS Margin 2% :  97,594.89
Freight & delivery :  33,422.91
UNIT PRICE :  1,802,163.10
TOTAL :  1,802,163.10

Part Number : CON-SNT-C9532ACQ
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9500 32-port 40/100G only, Adva
Qty : 1
Unit Cost :  501,631.89
CS Margin 2% :  29,295.30
Freight & delivery :  10,032.64
UNIT PRICE :  540,959.83
TOTAL :  540,959.83

Part Number : CON-SNT-C9606R
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 9600
Qty : 2
Unit Cost :  1,671,145.31
CS Margin 2% :  97,594.89
Freight & delivery :  33,422.91
UNIT PRICE :  1,802,163.10
TOTAL :  3,604,326.20

Part Number : CON-SNT-C95024YA
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9500 24-port 25/100G only, Adva
Qty : 1
Unit Cost :  362,481.90
CS Margin 2% :  21,168.94
Freight & delivery :  7,249.64
UNIT PRICE :  390,900.48
TOTAL :  390,900.48

Part Number : CON-SNT-C95024YA
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9500 24-port 25/100G only, Adva
Qty : 8
Unit Cost :  362,481.90
CS Margin 2% :  21,168.94
Freight & delivery :  7,249.64
UNIT PRICE :  390,900.48
TOTAL :  3,127,203.85

Part Number : CON-SNT-C95024YA
Service Duration : 36
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==============================================================================



Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9500 24-port 25/100G only, Adva
Qty : 2
Unit Cost :  362,481.90
CS Margin 2% :  21,168.94
Freight & delivery :  7,249.64
UNIT PRICE :  390,900.48
TOTAL :  781,800.96

Part Number : CON-SNT-C95024YA
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9500 24-port 25/100G only, Adva
Qty : 8
Unit Cost :  362,481.90
CS Margin 2% :  21,168.94
Freight & delivery :  7,249.64
UNIT PRICE :  390,900.48
TOTAL :  3,127,203.85

Part Number : CON-SNT-C98004KA
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 9800-40 Wireless Controll
Qty : 1
Unit Cost :  1,176,240.29
CS Margin 2% :  68,692.43
Freight & delivery :  23,524.81
UNIT PRICE :  1,268,457.53
TOTAL :  1,268,457.53

Part Number : CON-SNT-FPRC93AC
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Firepower 9300 Chass
Qty : 1
Unit Cost :  558,137.55
CS Margin 2% :  32,595.23
Freight & delivery :  11,162.75
UNIT PRICE :  601,895.53
TOTAL :  601,895.53

Part Number : CON-SNT-FPRNMXGF
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco FirePower 2 port 40G SR FTW Networ
Qty : 1
Unit Cost :  1,138,569.84
CS Margin 2% :  66,492.48
Freight & delivery :  22,771.40
UNIT PRICE :  1,227,833.72
TOTAL :  1,227,833.72
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Part Number : CON-SNT-FPR9KNMF
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco FirePower 6 port 10G SR FTW Networ
Qty : 1
Unit Cost :  569,284.93
CS Margin 2% :  33,246.24
Freight & delivery :  11,385.70
UNIT PRICE :  613,916.87
TOTAL :  613,916.87

Part Number : CON-SNT-FPR9KSUP
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Firepower 9000 Serie
Qty : 1
Unit Cost :  574,858.61
CS Margin 2% :  33,571.74
Freight & delivery :  11,497.17
UNIT PRICE :  619,927.53
TOTAL :  619,927.53

Part Number : CON-SNT-FPK9FKSM
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Firepower 9000 Serie
Qty : 1
Unit Cost :  3,795,296.88
CS Margin 2% :  221,645.34
Freight & delivery :  75,905.94
UNIT PRICE :  4,092,848.16
TOTAL :  4,092,848.16
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
Total amount:  21,799,437.60
-----------------------------------------------------------------------

Part Number : CON-SNT-C9606R
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 9600
Qty : 1
Unit Cost :  1,671,145.31
CS Margin 2% :  97,594.89
Freight & delivery :  33,422.91
UNIT PRICE :  1,802,163.10
TOTAL :  1,802,163.10

Part Number : CON-SNT-C9532ACQ
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9500 32-port 40/100G only, Adva
Qty : 1
Unit Cost :  501,631.89
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CS Margin 2% :  29,295.30
Freight & delivery :  10,032.64
UNIT PRICE :  540,959.83
TOTAL :  540,959.83

Part Number : CON-SNT-C9606R
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 9600
Qty : 2
Unit Cost :  1,671,145.31
CS Margin 2% :  97,594.89
Freight & delivery :  33,422.91
UNIT PRICE :  1,802,163.10
TOTAL :  3,604,326.20

Part Number : CON-SNT-C95024YA
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9500 24-port 25/100G only, Adva
Qty : 1
Unit Cost :  362,481.90
CS Margin 2% :  21,168.94
Freight & delivery :  7,249.64
UNIT PRICE :  390,900.48
TOTAL :  390,900.48

Part Number : CON-SNT-C95024YA
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9500 24-port 25/100G only, Adva
Qty : 10
Unit Cost :  362,481.90
CS Margin 2% :  21,168.94
Freight & delivery :  7,249.64
UNIT PRICE :  390,900.48
TOTAL :  3,909,004.81

Part Number : CON-SNT-C95024YA
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9500 24-port 25/100G only, Adva
Qty : 2
Unit Cost :  362,481.90
CS Margin 2% :  21,168.94
Freight & delivery :  7,249.64
UNIT PRICE :  390,900.48
TOTAL :  781,800.96

Part Number : CON-SNT-C95024YA
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9500 24-port 25/100G only, Adva
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Qty : 2
Unit Cost :  362,481.90
CS Margin 2% :  21,168.94
Freight & delivery :  7,249.64
UNIT PRICE :  390,900.48
TOTAL :  781,800.96

Part Number : CON-SNT-C98004KA
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 9800-40 Wireless Controll
Qty : 1
Unit Cost :  1,176,240.29
CS Margin 2% :  68,692.43
Freight & delivery :  23,524.81
UNIT PRICE :  1,268,457.53
TOTAL :  1,268,457.53
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
Total amount:  13,079,413.88
-----------------------------------------------------------------------

Part Number : CON-SNT-C95024YA
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9500 24-port 25/100G only, Adva
Qty : 4
Unit Cost :  362,481.90
CS Margin 2% :  21,168.94
Freight & delivery :  7,249.64
UNIT PRICE :  390,900.48
TOTAL :  1,563,601.92

Part Number : CON-SNT-C95024YA
Service Duration : 36
Description : SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9500 24-port 25/100G only, Adva
Qty : 8
Unit Cost :  362,481.90
CS Margin 2% :  21,168.94
Freight & delivery :  7,249.64
UNIT PRICE :  390,900.48
TOTAL :  3,127,203.85
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
Total amount:   4,690,805.77
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
=======================================================================
TOTAL: 39,569,657.25 INR
=======================================================================
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002             30.Sep.2025              1LE    1,900,578.00     1,900,578.00
Cisco Device Maintenance Expectation    
                                                   
HSN CODE :
                     
Installation address: 507,Shapath Hexa, Opps Gurajat High Court SG Highway,
Ahmedabad, Gurajat 380060 India

Customer contact person: Ryan Natado <ruanp@micron.com>
                         92959124

Singtel Account Manager: Jia Yun Sin <jiayun.sin@singtel.com>
                         +65 96782074

Singtel Sales Specialist: Eric Heng <ericheng@singtel.com>
                          88769902

Client Code: PO# 3501267231

-----------------------------------------------------------------------
-----------------------BOM---------------------------------------------

Part Number : Cisco Device Maintenance Expectation
Service Duration :
Description : "1. 24x7x4 Response time with Smartnet vendor support.
Hardware Replacement & On-Site engineering:
1)Engineer will be on-site with replacement unit.
2)Troubleshooting / Fault isolation will only cover items in the maintenance
contract.
3)Replacement of faulty unit work include:-
a. Mounting and unmounting.
Wired equipment:
b. Conduct verification test with customer to ensure service is recovered
(Verification test to be provided by customer).
c. Bug fixes (recommendation by product principal) and troubleshooting of fault
are included."
Qty :
Unit Cost :
CS Margin 2% :
Freight & delivery :
UNIT PRICE :
TOTAL :  1,900,578.00

Part Number : Value Added Services
Service Duration :
Description : 1. Able to give value added service  such as software upgrade
recommendations, Monthly report on fault calls,Emergency Maintenance service,
On-site remote standby,Repair of faulty unit not under warranty, Wireless site
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survey,Network audit with best practice , Dedicate spares and on-sites spares
and hardware equipment burn-in test

=======================================================================
TOTAL: 1,900,578.00 INR
=======================================================================

==============================================================================
*** TOTAL VALUE                                           INR   41,470,235.25 
==============================================================================
All prices stated in the Service Order (SO) are exclusive of indirect taxes
(including any applicable goods and services tax, value-added tax, service tax,
sales tax or other similar taxes), unless expressly stated otherwise in the SO.
All invoices shall, where applicable, be in the form of a valid tax invoice.
All correspondence (including invoices) should quote the SO and item number.
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BILLING OF INVOICE
------------------
All invoices should be Billed to (), India, unless expressly stated otherwise
in the SO.
GST REG NO :  STATE CODE : 
CIN: U64203DL1998PTC097400
Website: www.singtel.com

SUBMISSION OF INVOICE
------------------
Please email proof of delivery/acceptance or proforma invoice to the PO
requestor to initiate goods receipt/service entry before submitting
invoice via einvoicing platform.
Invoice without supporting documents may cause delay to payment.

TERMS OF PAYMENT
----------------
w/n 30d fm end of mth fm the inv rec date
TERMS OF DELIVERY
-----------------
Del'd Duty Paid(Buyer's Store) 

GENERAL DATA
------------
In the absence of a written contract between the parties in respect of
this subject matter, this Order is subject to Singtel's Standard Terms
and Conditions for the Supply of Goods and Services. A copy can be found
in
https://www.singtel.com/content/dam/singtel/about-us-singtel/tender/s
ingtel-standard-terms-and-conditions.pdf

For Singapore Telecom (India) Private Ltd

This is a computer generated Service Order. No signature is required.

Requested/Prepared By :
ericheng@singtel.com/16.Jan.2025

Verified and Supported By :
1.Ang Chye Seng/E/21.Jan.2025

Approved By :
1.Lim Christian/D/21.Jan.2025
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